
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1844

 ANSWERED ON 14.03.2017


DATABASE OF FOOD PROCESSORS


1844. DR. MANOJ RAJORIA:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is working on a possibility of creating and maintaining a database of food processors to help foreign investors in making informed decision; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a) & (b) Invest India, promoted by the Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion

(DIPP) and Ministry of Commerce and Industry (Government of India), is engaging with foreign investors for attracting investment in the country.


*****

